User’s Guide
CGETF10xx-10x
Slide-in-Module Media Converter
• Gigabit Ethernet
• Copper to Fiber
• 1000Base-T to 1000Base-SX/LX
Transition Networks CGETF10xx-10x Gigabit
Ethernet media converter connects 1000Base-T
shielded or unshielded twisted-pair copper cable to
1000Base-SX or 1000Base-LX, fiber-optic cable.
The CGETF10xx-10x is also designed to be
installed in the Transition Networks PointSystem™
chassis.
Installation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Operation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Cable Specifications . . . . . . . . .8
Technical Specifications  . . . . .9
Troubleshooting . . . . . . . . . . .10
Contact Us . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Compliance Information  . . . .12
Part Number Port One - Copper Port Two - Duplex Fiber-Optic
CGETF1013-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-SX, 850 nm multimode
300 m (984 ft)* (62.5/125 µm cable)
500 m (1,640 ft)* (50/125 µm cable)
CGETF1014-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 nm single mode
10 km (6.2 miles)*
CGETF1015-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 nm single mode
25 km (15.5 miles)*
CGETF1017-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 nm single mode
65 km (40.4 miles)*
CGETF1018-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
MT-RJ, 1000Base-SX, 850 nm multimode
300 m (984 ft)* (62.5/125 µm cable)
500 m (1,640 ft)* (50/125 µm cable)
CGETF1024-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-SX, 1300 nm extended
multimode, 2 km (1.2 miles)*
Note: 62.5/125 µm (fiber only)
CGETF1035-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 nm single mode
125 km (77.5 miles)*
CGETF1039-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
LC, 1000Base-SX, 850 nm multimode
300 m (984 ft)* (62.5/125 µm cable)
500 m (1,640 ft)* (50/125 µm cable)
*Typical maximum cable distance.  Actual
distance is dependent upon the physical
characteristics of the network installation.
NOTE: The stand-alone version of the media
converter is SGETF10xx-10x.  For more
information, see the SGETF10xx-10x user’s
guide on-line at: www.transition.com.
2
CGETF10xx-10x
24-hour Technical Support: 1-800-260-1312   International: 00-1-952-941-7600
Part Number Port One - Copper Port Two - Single Fiber-Optic
CGETF1029-105 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 TX/1550 RX
single mode, 20 km (12.4 miles)*
CGETF1029-106 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 TX/1310 RX
single mode, 20 km (12.4 miles)*
The CGETF1029-105 and the CGETF1029-106 are to be
installed in the same network, where one is the local converter
and the other is the remote converter.
CGETF1029-107 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1310 TX/1550 RX
single mode, 40 km (24.8 miles)*
CGETF1029-108 RJ-45 1000Base-T
100 m (328 ft)*
SC, 1000Base-LX, 1550 TX/1310 RX
single mode, 40 km (24.8 miles)*
The CGETF1029-107 and the CGETF1029-108 are to be